The Company mainly deals, however, on a 'delivery versus payment' basis which reduces counter-party risk. The Company only buys and sells
investments through brokers which have been approved by the ACD as an acceptable counter-party. In addition, limits are set as to the
maximum exposure to any individual broker that may exist at any time; these limits are reviewed quarterly.

The Company may use derivatives for the purpose of efficient portfolio management and/or meeting its investment objective. Such use is not
expected to have a detrimental effect on the risk profile of the Company.

20

Notes to the Financial Statements applicable to all sub-funds (continued)

Columbia Threadneedle (UK) ICVC V

for the year ended 31 May 2023

Sensitivity analysis

Market Price Risk

If market prices move by:

then the impact on the portfolio will be:

Foreign Currency Risk

If EUR exchange rates move by:

then the impact on the portfolio will be:

If GBP exchange rates move by:

then the impact on the portfolio will be:

If JPY exchange rates move by:

then the impact on the portfolio will be:

Interest Rate Risk

If interest rates move by:

then the impact on the portfolio will be:

●
●
●

Market Value Exposure Market Value Exposure
31/05/2023 31/05/2023 31/05/2022 31/05/2022

£000 £000 £000 £000
(84) (2,609) 228 (2,442)
24 1,689 (65) 3,471
(3) (574) 6 (755)
(2) (138) 2 (123)

(65) (1,632) 171 151

Page
43
69
95

 +/- 100bps  +/- 100bps  +/- 100bps

 -0.07% / +0.09%  -0.08% / +0.10%  -0.40% / +0.48%

 +/- 5%  +/- 5%  +/- 5%

 -0.37% / +0.41% n/a n/a

 +/- 10%

 +/- 9.87%

 +/- 10%  +/- 10%

 +/- 9.84%  +/- 9.33%

 +/- 5%  +/- 5%  +/- 5%

 -0.78% / +0.86% n/a  -0.06% / +0.06%

 +/- 5%  +/- 5%  +/- 5%

 +1.51% / -1.37%  +0.06% / -0.05%  +0.11% / -0.10%

Euro-BUND Futures June 2023
UK Long Gilt Futures September 2023
US Treasury Note 10 Year Futures September 2023
US Treasury Ultra Bond Futures September 2023

Total

CT Responsible UK Income Fund

Derivatives and forward transactions

The shock levels used are standardised levels for reporting purposes.

Stress tests are performed by truView - State Street’s risk management platform.

The method of calculation is full revaluation of assets given the shocks in underlying factors (inflation/rates etc).

CT Responsible Global Equity
Fund

CT Responsible UK Equity
Fund

CT Responsible UK Income